ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

ALLISON, MacKENZIE, ET.AL.

~~ WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME JOAN C. WRIGHT, ESQ.

. P.O. BOX 648

CITY, §TATE

ZIP CODE CARSON CITY, NV 89702

L
e

‘ Aeditinaii i gy
A,{Z" oA Mac f e Zi g efuls
ArE x

LT

rr
TN

2004APR 20 PH 2: 45
WERHER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

_ecol
2L © I nerury

SPACE ABQVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S
USE

TITLE(S)

JUDGMENT

Vpdciusersi) Brooks\DO4DHI.COV WPD

0610718
BK04OuPGO9S I8



ALLISON, MackENZIE, RUSSELL, PAVLAKIS, WRIGHT & FAGAN, LTD.

402 Morth Division Street, P, Q. Box 646, Carson City, NV 89702

Fax: (775) 882-7918

F-Mail Address: lawimallisonmackenzie.com

Telephone: (775} 687-0202

U b ¢
Case No. RJC2003-010157 F \‘R
e 3
Dept NO. 3 - ?:\ \\-
o PR 8 v
™ ?x%\&{?:‘j%x}m f?f# f.i’il? Q
gY _;..-»—*ﬂ*

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF RENO TOWNSHIP,
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA

DISTINCTIVE HOMES
INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a

Nevada limited liability company,
dba WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE
HOMES INTERNATIONAL,

Plaintiff,
Vs. JUDGMENT
JAMES P. MEENAN and
CHARLENE MEENAN, husband

and wife,

Defendant.
1

This'matter having come on regularly for hearing before this Court sitting without a jury on
November 18, 2003 and concluding on January 23, 2004, Plaintiff, DISTINCTIVE HOMES
INTERNATIONAL, LLC;dba WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL, being
present by and throughtheir attorneys, ALLISON, MacKENZIE, RUSSELL, PAVLAKIS, WRIGHT
& FAGAN, LTD., and Defendants, JAMES P. MEENAN and CHARLENE MEENAN, being
present by and through their attorneys COPE & GUERRA, the Court having heard and considered
the witnesses and evidence presented and having considered the pleadings and papers on file and the
respective arguments, the Court finds as follows,

WHEREFORE, by virtue of law and by reason of the premises aforesaid, IT IS ORDERED,
ADJUDGED AND DECREED that DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, dba
WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL have and recover from the

WpdelusersUBrooks\DO4DHI0. JUD. WPD l 0 6 l 07 I 8

BKO4OLPGO9S 19




ALLISON, MacKENZIE, RUSSELL, PAVLAKIS, WRIGHT & FAGAN, LTD.

402 North Division Street, P. Q. Box 646, Carson City, NV 89702

Fax: (775) 882-7918

E-Mail Address: lawipallisonmackenzie.com

Telephone: (775) 687-0202

9
10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28

Defendants, JAMES P. MEENAN and CHARLENE MEENAN, the following amounts:

1. The sum of TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE and 88/100
DOLLARS ($2,723.88);
2. The sum of — O - ($— & — onthe
Christie’s ad pursuant to the Motion to Reconsider;
3. Attorneys’ fees in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY
SEVEN and 50/100 DOLLARS ($7,997.50);
4. Costs of suit in the amount of TWO HUNDRED ONE and 29/100 DOLLARS and
($201.29);
5. Interest at the legal rate on the sum set forth in paragraphs 1 and 2 from the date the
Complaint was file herein, November 21, 2002, until the date of this judgment; and
6. [nterest on the entire judgment at the legal rate until paid. \
7 Plainti €5 Motion or Recoasideration i s DEWIED .
¢ De fendant s motior @r Reconsideratron 1'S PEWIED:
DATED this _ YL of /haaqch . 2004,
/c/ JACK SCHROEDER
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
| turther cartity il ¢ 2
v further certify - =
Criginal ans f R P{:‘i
angd oo
ot :
Ypdciusers\ Brooks\DO4DHINO. JUD. WPD 2 8 6 I 0 7 l 8

BKOLOuPGo952




