IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF COUGLAS CO. MEVADA

2004 APR 20 PM 2: 45

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

3/6 PAID (2 __DEPUTY

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

ALLISON, MacKENZIE, ET.AL.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

JOAN C. WRIGHT, ESQ.

MAILING **ADDRESS**

P.O. BOX 646

CITY, STATE CARSON CITY, NV 89702

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

JUDGMENT

\\pdc\users\JBrooks\D04DHI.COV.WPD

0610718 BK 04 04 PG 09518

	Į
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	-
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	-
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	4

26

27

28

Case No. RJC2003-010157 Dept No. 3



IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF RENO TOWNSHIP, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA

DISTINCTIVE HOMES
INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a
Nevada limited liability company,
dba WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE
HOMES INTERNATIONAL,

Plaintiff,

VS.

JUDGMENT

JAMES P. MEENAN and CHARLENE MEENAN, husband and wife,

Defendant.

This matter having come on regularly for hearing before this Court sitting without a jury on November 18, 2003 and concluding on January 23, 2004, Plaintiff, DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, dba WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL, being present by and through their attorneys, ALLISON, MacKENZIE, RUSSELL, PAVLAKIS, WRIGHT & FAGAN, LTD., and Defendants, JAMES P. MEENAN and CHARLENE MEENAN, being present by and through their attorneys COPE & GUERRA, the Court having heard and considered the witnesses and evidence presented and having considered the pleadings and papers on file and the respective arguments, the Court finds as follows,

WHEREFORE, by virtue of law and by reason of the premises aforesaid, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL, LLC, dba WINDERMERE DISTINCTIVE HOMES INTERNATIONAL have and recover from the

0610718

1	Defendants, JAMES P. MEENAN and CHARLENE MEENAN, the following amounts:	
2	1.	The sum of TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE and 88/100
3		DOLLARS (\$2,723.88);
4	2.	The sum of $-0-$ (\$-0-) on the
5		Christie's ad pursuant to the Motion to Reconsider;
6	3.	Attorneys' fees in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY
7		SEVEN and 50/100 DOLLARS (\$7,997.50);
8	4.	Costs of suit in the amount of TWO HUNDRED ONE and 29/100 DOLLARS and
9		(\$201.29);
10	5.	Interest at the legal rate on the sum set forth in paragraphs 1 and 2 from the date the
11		Complaint was file herein, November 21, 2002, until the date of this judgment; and
12	6.	Interest on the entire judgment at the legal rate until paid.
13	7. 8.	Plaintiff's Motion for Reconsideration is DENIED. Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration is DENIED.
14		DATED this 84 of March, 2004.
15	,	
16	/	/c/ JACK SCHROEDER JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
17	\	JOSHCE OF THE FERCE
18	_ \	1000
19		I further certify that this is a cody a page Original and the government
20		and correct of the spreading of the correct of the spreading of the correct of the spreading of the spreadin
21		S TOWNSHIP & C N
22		Marie L. Elichement Line, Rand Justice Court
23		Debry Clair or me Corp.
24		Marries
25		
26		
27		
28		